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MÜ ST _Tariff                                          20210730 version 
Public Performances and secondary Public Broadcasting 

1. Karaoke、KTV 

Blanket licensing: 

1. Based on the number of rooms: NT$5,000 per room per year (Lobby is 

counted as one room). 

2. Karaoke: 

(1) NT$5,000 per machine per year.(Only for profit making.) 

(2) Purposes in the public interest: 

A. NT$4,000 per machine per year, for cultural, educational, or 

other purposes in the public interest. 

B. NT$3,200 per machine per year, for non-profit making. 

3. Based on the size of the business operation area: NT$1,200 per ping per 

year. 

4. Per work licensing (Only for Karaoke user, and must to provide the 

music usage report for the fee calculation): Based on the amount of 

musical works used, NT$0.5 per usage. 

2. Street Artist 

NT$1,200 per year. 

Note: If it is used for other purposes, MÜ ST Tariffs of Public Performances 

shall be applied, when using the Karaoke as a performance tool. 

3. Airlines 

1. Normal flying time: NT$0.15 per one thousand passengers per 

kilometer per flight.  

2. During Take-off and landing: NT$40 per flight. 

4. 
Public bus, Tour 

bus 

1. High way transportation operator: NT$700 per bus per year. 

2. City bus transportation operator: NT$250 per bus per year. 

3. Tour bus operator:  

(1) With karaoke set: NT$2,500 per bus per year  

(2) Without karaoke set: NT$2,000 per bus per year  

5. 

Railway, Rapid 

transit trains, 

High speed rail 

1. Railway, rapid transit trains: NT$1,200 per train per year. 

2. High speed rail: NT$5,000 per train per year, including business class 

train. In case music play only takes place in the business class train, 

NT$2,000 per year shall apply. 

6. 

Inn, Hotel, 

B&B, Scenic 

Resort, etc. 

1. Hall, corridor and lobby, etc.: 

(1) Background music: NT$2,000 per year for the area less than 30 

pings, NT$300 per year for each additional 5 pings over 30 pings. 

(2) Live performance: NT$1,000 per ping per year. 

2. Rooms: 

(1) Rooms and other public places, such as Hall, Corridor, Waiting area 
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of Elevator, etc.: NT$55 per room per year. ( including Public 

Performances and secondary Public Broadcasting)  

(2) The above (1) tariff includeds public broadcasting or public 

performance. Live performance in public area and public 

broadcasting and public performance at the restaurants, stores, 

gyms etc. are excluded. 

(3) Additional NT$3,000 per room per year will be charged if karaoke 

equipment is installed in the room. 

3. Ballroom: NT$100 per ping per year. 

Note:  

* Fees for public area and rooms shall be calculated separately. 

* Fees for any other facilities in the inn or hotel such as restaurants, stores, 

gyms, etc., shall be calculated separately in accordance with relevant items 

of MÜ ST Tariffs of Public Performances.  

7. Juke Box NT$3,000 per set per year. 

8. Cinema NT$180 per seat per year. 

9. 

Music Water 

Dance, Music 

Chronopher, 

etc. 

1. Profit making: NT$10 per minute. 

NT$1,000 per day. 

2. Non-profit making: NT$5 per minute. 

NT$500 per day. 

*Whether there is admission charge is used to determine if it is 

profit-making usage or non-profit making usage.  

10. 

Coffee Shop, 

Restaurant, 

Liquor Bar, 

PUB, Dancing 

Hall, Night 

Club, Lounge 

Bar, etc. 

( Aerobic 

classroom, 

music-talent 

tutorial 

classroom, etc. 

are categorized 

in the this 

same tariff.) 

1. Background music: NT$200 per ping per year.   

With live performance: NT$500 per ping per year.   

With live performance but not on daily basis: the fee is calculated in 

accordance with the actual ratio of the number of performance days. 

For Example: There are live performances three days a week. The 

calculation formula is NT$500 * (3/7) + NT$200 * (4/7) = NT$328. 

The fee is NT$328 per ping per year.    

2. Monitor, TV: NT$150 per set per year. (secondary Public Broadcasting) 

 

Note: 

* The live performance mentioned in this tariff is limited to the restaurant 

that doesn’t charge additional admission. 

* Relevant tariffs of Individual Licensing shall be applied to the live 

performance that requires the admission.  

11. Club, 1. Background music:  
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Gymnasium, 

Sauna, SPA, 

Swimming 

Pool, etc. 

NT$150 per ping per year for the area under 200 pings, and NT$100 per 

year for each additional ping over 200 pings. 

2. Monitor, TV:  

NT$150 per set per year. (secondary Public Broadcasting) 

 

Note: 

* The number of pings in every branch shall be calculated separately. 

* Fees for any other facilities in the places in this category such as 

restaurants, stores, etc., shall be calculated separately in accordance with 

MÜ ST Tariffs of Public Performances.  

12. 

Other general 

retail stores 

and shops: 

( Video Arcade, 

Billiard Room, 

Video Game 

Store, Bowling 

Alley, Beauty 

and Hair Salon, 

Glasses, 

accessories and 

apparel store, 

Take-out Drinks 

Shop, 3C Store, 

Cosmeceutical 

Shop, etc.) 

1. Background music: NT$100 per ping per year. 

2. Monitor, TV: NT$150 per set per year.  

13. 

Department 

Stores, 

Shopping Mall, 

Hypermarket, 

Hyper-store, 

Discount Store, 

etc. 

1. Background music: NT$100 per ping per year for the area under 200 

pings, and NT$80 per year for each additional ping between 201 and 

500 pings, and NT$40 per year for each additional ping over 500 pings. 

2. Monitor, TV: NT$150 per set per year. (secondary Public Broadcasting) 

 

Note: 

* The number of pings in every branch shall be calculated separately. 

* Fees for any other facilities in the places in this category such as 

restaurants, stores, gyms, and others, etc., shall be calculated separately in 

accordance with MÜ ST Tariffs of Public Performances.  
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14. 

Bank, Post 

Office, 

Exchange, Gold 

Shop, etc. 

(Financials), 

Factory, Office 

Building, etc. 

1. Background music: NT$30 per ping per year for the area under 50 

pings, and NT$20 per year for each additional ping between 50 and 100 

pings, and NT$10 per year for each additional ping over 100 pings. 

2. Monitor, TV: NT$150 per set per year. (secondary Public Broadcasting) 

 

Note: 

* The number of pings in every branch shall be calculated separately. 

15. 

Hospital, Clinic, 

Related 

medical and 

health 

institutions 

1. Public area:  

Background music: NT$20 per ping per year for the area under 50 

pings, and NT$15 per year for each additional ping between 51 and 

100 pings, and NT$10 per year for each additional ping over 100 pings. 

2. Hospital ward: 

(1) Hospital ward and other public places (Medicine Receiving, 

Registration & Cashier, Lounge, Out-Patient, Medical Records Room, 

X-ray Room, Ultrasound Room, Physical Therapy Room, Eye Exam 

Room, Nursing Room, Wheelchairs Borrow Room, CT Scan Unit, 

Nursery Room, Operation Room, Hall, Corridor, Waiting area of 

Elevator, etc.):NT$50 per ward per year.  

(2) The above(1) tariff is included in public broadcasting or public 

performance, but excluding public broadcasting and public 

performance at the restaurants, stores, gyms etc. 

16. 

Public place 

such as Library, 

Art Gallery, 

Museum, Youth 

Activity Center, 

Military Camp, 

Official  

Authority, 

Campus, Park, 

Historical Site, 

Memorial Hall, 

Religion Center, 

Stadium, etc.  

1. Background music:  

NT$20 per ping per year for the area under 100 pings, and NT$15 per 

year for each additional ping between 101 and 200 pings, and NT$10 

per year for each additional ping over 200 pings. 

2. Monitor, TV:  

NT$150 per set per year. (secondary Public Broadcasting) 

 

Note: 

* Background music is for non-profit usage only. 

* MÜ ST Tariffs of Public Performances shall be applied if the places in this 

category are rented to hold any event, no matter it is of profit-making or 

non-profit making purpose. 

17. Parking Lot NT$5 per ping per year. 

18. Gas Station NT$10 per ping per year. 

19. Ship NT$100 per person per year in accordance with statutory capacity 
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20. 
Amusement 

Park 

1. 0.1% of the gross revenue in the preceding year in accordance with the 

declaration of amusement tax.. 

2. Or the fees shall be calculated based on the admission charge (full fare 

as the standard) and the ping category as set in following scale: 
Number of 

Pings 
Admission 
Charge 

Up to 100 
pings 

100-500 
pings 

500-1000 
pings 

Over 1000 
pings 

No charge 12,000 19,200 25,200 28,800 

Up to NT$100 48,000 86,400 122,400 153,600 

NT$101-300 96,000 172,800 244,800 307,200 

NT$301-500 144,000 259,200 367,200 460,800 

Over NT$500 192,000 345,600 489,600 614,400 
 

21. 
Short-term 

activity 

For continuous short-term event: Non-profit exhibition, governmental 

theme event, graduation exhibition, or Art Performance, etc. 

Fees shall be calculated in accordance with the usage period and the ping 

category as set in following scale: 
Number of 

Pings 
Number  
of Days 

Up to 200 pings 201-500 pings 501-1000 pings Over 1000 
pings 

Up to 15 days 15,000 24,000 31,500 36,000 

16-30 days 24,000 38,400 50,400 57,600 

31-60 days 31,500 50,400 66,150 75,600 

60-90 days 36,000 57,600 75,600 86,400 

Limited to background music usage of the non-profit continuous short-term 

activity. 

22. 
Individual 

licensing 

If only one song is used, fees per year, shall be calculated in accordance 

with the ping category as set in following scale: 

Number of Pings fees 

0-50 Pings 1,000 

51-100 Pings 2,000 

101-200 Pings 4,000 

201-400 Pings 8,000 

401-600 Pings 12,000 

601-800 Pings 16,000 

801-1000 Pings 20,000 

 

Note: 

*NT$1,000 per year for each additional 200 pings over 1000 pings. 
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*Not applicable to Karaoke and KTV. 

*Need to provide use list and have make sure the song. 

Fee calculation for Blanket Licensing Tariffs shall not be less than NT$1,000. 

Business tax excluded in all the tariffs mentioned in the preceding sections. 
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INDIVIDUAL LICENSING 

1. Definition 

1. Number of seats:  

(1) With fixed seats: To be calculated by the total number of seats open to 

the audience.  

(2) Without fixed seats: To be calculated by the maximum capacity. 

2. Profit-making: 

(1) To achieve profit-making purpose by directly or indirectly charging the 

audiences or listeners. 

(2) Others: 

A. Not charging the audiences or listeners but still compensating for 
the performers; 

B. Directly or indirectly promoting particular product(s) or brand(s) 
instead of charging the audiences or listeners, or compensating 
the performers. 

2. 

Condition of public 

performance of 

Individual 

Licensing 

(including 

Concerts, theaters, 

etc.) 

1. Profit-making: 

(1) Concerts, theater performances, etc. : 

2.2% of the total revenue in accordance with the declaration of 

amusement tax, deduct the business tax and amusement tax, and then 

multiplied by the usage percentage of musical works.  

(2) Individual Event which Music is only for add value and total music 

usage time does not exceed 20% of total event time : 

A. 1.6% of the total revenue in accordance with the declaration of 
amusement tax, deducts the business tax and amusement tax, and 
then multiplied by the usage percentage of musical works.  

B. Without declaration of amusement tax, for example: sports：above 

total revenue will be calculate by 「 Number of applicants 

multiplied by registration fee 」or「 Maximum capacity of venue 

multiplied by ticket price」  

(3) The minimum fee for every individual performance: NT$2,000.  

 

2. Non-profit making, Others: 

(1) Formula: The “basic amount” shown below in each level multiplied by 

the number of musical works used and the number of performances. 

(2) The minimum fee for every individual performance: NT$1,350. 

(3) The “basic amount” as below: 

Level A: Seats less than 500, basic amount: NT$135. 

Level B: Seats between 501 and 2000, basic amount: NT$270. 

Level C: Seats between 2001 and 4000, basic amount: NT$405. 

Level D: Seats over 4000, basic amount: NT$540. 
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3. 

During the election 

period, public 

performances of 

the musical works 

at the candidate’s 

offices or on the 

campaign vehicles. 

1. NT$4,000 per musical work per campaign office (service office, 

headquarter). 

2. NT$4,000 per musical work per campaign vehicle. 

3. If the candidate uses musical works beyond the statutory election period, 

additional fees are calculated pro-rata based on the usage time. But the 

fees should not exceed NT$400 per work per day. 

4. 
Funeral and 

memorial service. 
NT$3,000 per funeral (or per service). 

Business tax excluded in all the tariffs mentioned in the preceding sections. 

 


